

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4233/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in CRP 3728/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. CREAMLINE DAIRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.C.I. FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to raise addl. grounds and for
additional documents)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.8558/03

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
in 4233/03

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr. K.C.Sudershan,Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj,Adv.

In 8558/03

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nayar,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.Gopala Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In SLP(C)No.4233/03@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The petitioner is directed to serve unserved
respondents within six weeks. Dasti service is also
permitted. In default of effecting service within the
specified time, the SLP will stand dismissed against the
unserved respondents.

The petitioner is granted liberty to file
rejoinder affidavit within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No.8858/03@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice. Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, advocate
accepts notice. Therefore, formal service of notice on

Respondent No.1 is dispensed with. The petitioner is directed to serve the remaining respondents. Dasti service is also permitted.

List both the matters together.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master