

À

SLP(C)No. 4233 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4233/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in CRP 3728/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. CREAMLINE DAIRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.C.I. FINANCE LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for seeking permission to raise additional grounds)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.8558/2003 (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 3.1.2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(C)4233/03 andMr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Respondents in Mohamad Walay Khan, Adv.
SLP(C)8558/03Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 4233 of 2003

Mr. Rao, appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1-M/s Creamline Dairy Products Ltd. states that in his special leave petition as well substitution application has to be filed. He will be filing an application. Let the application be filed. Put up for orders as soon as it is filed.

S.L.P.(C)No.8558 of 2003

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in S.L.P.(C)No. 8558 of 2003 states that the affidavit of service has been filed in the matter. Having regard to the facts stated therein, Mr. L.N.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 states that it may not

be necessary to serve M/s Ushodaya Agro Products Ltd. afresh. However, he states that an application for substitution has been filed by the petitioner for substituting the successor Managing Director of M/s Ushodaya Agro Products Ltd. The application is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the substituted respondent by ordinary process and in addition, dasti.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER