

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4233/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in Civil Revision Petition No. 3728/2001 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. CREAMLINE DAIRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.C.I. FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and for filing additional documents and

deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief ))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 8558 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and recalling the Court's order

and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 4233/03 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

& for respondent

in SLP 8558/03

For Respondent(s)

& for petitioner

in SLP 8558/03

Mr.S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

& respondent

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

In SLP 4233/03

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for deleting the name of respondent No.3 filed by the petitioner in SLP

(C) No.4233/2003 is rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master